Health & Family Welfare be pleased 
to state :-

(a) The total number o f CHCs, PHCs 
and Health Sub-Centres in the 
State?

(a) Sir, the total number of CHCs, 
PHCs and Health Sub-Centres in the State 
are as fo llow s:

CHC - 31 (thirty one)
PHC - 115 (one hundred and  
fifteen)
H ealth  S ub-C entre  - 473 (fou r  
hundred and seventy three)

(b) The total number o f sanctioned 
posts o f Pharmacist for :

(b)

(i) Each CHC, PHC and Health Sub- 
Centre?

i. Sir, the total number o f sanctioned 
posts o f Pharmacist for :
CHC - 39 (thirty nine)
PHC - 123 (one hundred and  
twenty three)
Health Sub-Centre - 1 (one)

(ii) The total number o f vacancies, if 
any?

ii. Sir, the total number o f vacant post of 
pharm acists in CHCs, PHCs and 
Health Sub-Centre is 12 (twelve).

Jobs under MGNREGA

Dr. MIZANUR KAZI

*58. Will the M inister in-charge